Dominion Energy Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. ' Dominion
Rt 156, Rope Ferry Road, Waterford, CT 06385 ’
DominionEnergy.com / Energy@:

Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSSL/GJC RO

Melanie A. Bachman JUN 19 2019

Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, Ct. 06051

Re: Dominion Energy Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. — Notice of exempt Modification
Millstone Power Station- Installation of New Fire Water Tank Heater Skid

Dear Ms. Bachman:

As you are aware, Dominion Energy Nuclear Connecticut, Inc (DENC) owns and
operates the Millstone Power Station (MPS) in Waterford, Connecticut. In an effort to
improve overall station reliability, DENC plans to purchase a new Fire Water Tank
Heater Skid to provide heat to the 2 fire water tanks. The Fire Water tank Heater skid
will be located on a 6-foot by 7-foot concrete equipment pad to the West of the Fire
water tanks (see MPS Facilities Site Plan included in Attachment 1 and the MPS Fire
Water Storage Tank Heater Skid Plan And Elevation view included in Attachment 2).
Vendor drawings for the Heater Skid are included in Attachment 3.

Please accept this letter as notification pursuant to R.C.S.A. §16-50j-58, for
construction that constitutes an exempt modification pursuant to R.C.S.A. §16-50j-
57(b)(2). In accordance with R.C.S.A. §16-50j-58 a copy of this letter is being sent to
Daniel M. Steward, First Selectman for the Town of Waterford and Abby Piersall,
Waterford's Planning Director.

The planned facility modification at MPS described above does not constitute a
modification to an existing energy facility that may have a substantial adverse
environment effect as defined in R.C.S.A. §16-50j-57(b)(2).

1. The new Heater Skid adjacent to the Fire Water Storage tanks will not
require an extension or expansion of the MPS site boundaries.

2. The Installation of the new Fire Water Heater Skid will not result in an
increase in the height of any associated equipment or buildings at MPS.

3. The installation of the new Fire Water Heater Skid will not result in an
increase in the noise at the MPS site boundary by 6 decibels or more, or
to levels that exceed state or local criteria.

4. The installation of the new Fire Water Heater Skid will not cause an
increase in the electric or magnetic field levels at the MPS boundary.



Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSSL/GJC RO

5. The installation of new 6-foot by 7-foot co'ncrete pad and the new Fire
Water Heater Skid will not cause any significant or adverse change or
alteration in the physical or environmental characteristics at the MPS site.

6. The installation of the new Fire Water Heater Skid will not impact the
structural integrity of any buildings or structures at the MPS site.

For these reasons, DENC respectively submits that the modifications described
above to MPS constitute an exempt modification under R.C.S.A. 16-50j-57(b)(2).

A check in the amount of $625.00 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

-

Lori J. Armstrong
Director, Nuclear Station Safety and Licensing

Attachments:

1. MPS Facilities Site Plan

2. New Millstone Fire Water Storage Tank Heater Skid Plan and Elevation Views
3. Fire Water Heater Skid Vendor Drawings

4. Check for Filing Fee

CcC:

Dan Steward, First Selectman, Town of Waterford
Abby Piersall, Planning Director, Town of Waterford
William S. Blair, Esq.

Thomas Moore

Thomas Bransfield



Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSSL/GJC RO

ATTACHMENT 1

MILLSTONE POWER STATION SITE PLAN

MILLSTONE POWER STATION
DOMINION ENERGY NUCLEAR CONNECTICUT, INC. (DENC)



) | |

ATTACHMENT 1

Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSS/GJC RO

w

1 | 10 [

JORDAN COVE

REFUEL OUTAGE
BLDG (ROB)
410

sk arsnrssrs?!

QUARRY OUTFALL

—— FIRE WATER TANK
HEATER SKID LOCATION

UNIT 2
CONTAINMENT
BLDG 207

UNIT 2 UNTT 1
|| 56 UNIT 3 TURBINE: BLOG TURBINE BLDG
; 322 TURBINE BLDG| 302 105
b — . . 305
708 | JaaT] ¢ = SR— - CPEOW
s 315 a B o a = 0] = °
] " R e L ) K
T | 3320 558 229A < TR

‘F
Y
PLLLLLLLL Y LIS S

|

QULLLLIG

It Wi
O L AT &
ST T
A
LTI NIANTIC BAY
LU
T T
T D e
ML
gt
i T MILLSTONE 7G0ESS ROAD /d_que/ =
TORLSS W e Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.
P’z /f‘é\ ( %FM%:%% Y { *\%v%:.fﬂ:c':w B i %% . . . Millstone Power Station
Sp W\ |} T
o g oA ===y e TITCE
P l \ GRAPHIC SCALE FIRE WATER TANK
(S i - . B HEATER SKID
=T 0 o o O - 50 0 100 200 300 SITE LOCATION
W ﬂ g | REVISION DESCRIPTION (SIGNATURES ON FILE) | CAD NO:DGNSPEC FOR FILE VERIFICATIGN
= . 4 A 7"%-”’ p— o : DRAWING NO: REV
L,J_‘g\ & § g o \ ' PR SKS-ASK-FIRETKHEATER | O
= TEMPORARY IN-PROCESS TRAILERS (N FEET) Do A [SOALE, 4 NOTED _ UWLESS OTWERWISE NOTED M




Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSSL/GJC RO

ATTACHMENT 2

NEW MILLSTONE FIRE WATER STORAGE TANK HEATER SKID PLAN
AND ELEVATION VIEW

MILLSTONE POWER STATION
DOMINION ENERGY NUCLEAR CONNECTICUT, INC. (DENC)



ATTACHMENT 2

i4'-6"

Serial No. RA-19-010

MPS NSS/GJC RO

GRADE EL.

MILSTONE
WATER STORAGE TANK

HEATER SKID

FIRE

FP-10]
EL. T'-0"

|

I

ws

12
;T e

TAMK HEATER SKID

FOUNDATION

“CFIRE WATER STORAGE

ELEVATION

= | = e \
ot 1 ~ .~ R
P | N - \
) i ] 5 <
- ! . \
[ T :
I e /
R | ' !
I : Ny ‘
s | 39 /
i X ,
by M // /
I _ N . [
o | \: -
\ 5 .4 n
1 | it 3 ,
_ _ i iy
' | G| 3 ~.r \\L\ /. =
| AP P SIS— e 1 r S 5| T
| I~ i |
i: 1= | | : S
. ' i .. ;T- # - = _
Al | _ ;
Vv _ i u /
\. . b £ /
|\ I By 5 ,
Y ! gk 5 :
// _ g = /
vk | g i m
N _ e & _,
N _ - \
N 57, .
o, _ o \
\. ../. _ \ ..rv_ ..
NN | 2 u \
N m i 2 2 2 . w
e - — [ = \ o
e, m e &r foet 5 : B
e 4 o : S A -
CmCiasee bR st e S b e S R e S e /.-1--1..1:-:./ .......... ,4_, _mm
MHHHMHHhNHHHHMWUHHthuH“thuHHwhwuHuwhuuHuwm%uwhwwumw % =
e p ] S . )
A\ el
| L Lol
g " T o rad i
e e i T [ S | = N
I _ T, N :
P . s )
; | ,
! \
| ey L
2 | . \
\\»..‘ 1l b, % ..
T | A 4 ¥
g RETTIR T 3 3
\\ | A i/ a
y ! \® =
oy _ i\ /
/! ! )
4 _ - _
I I | - :
1 | { s !
._ _ T — v .
' = i 5 \ =
e L s s S 4 b 5 TN Tl s
il | M e
I | = N ! 5
o\ m o — |
v m 4 /
\ N | \\, )
A | i3 \
Wy ! o /
i 1 p
. ' r \
\ | F \
e \
N m S \
AN | ) \
o ! A A+ :
o s | e ; \
ol




Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSSL/GJC RO

ATTACHMENT 3

FIRE WATER HEATER SKID VENDOR DRAWINGS

MILLSTONE POWER STATION
DOMINION ENERGY NUCLEAR CONNECTICUT, INC. (DENC)



8 7 7 3 5 7 3 2 1

DESIGN CODE: ASME/ANSI B31.1-2018* A CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL: ITEM | Q1. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WEIGHT (LZ&
ASME STAMP: - 1 1 1850616-1 SKID SEE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL 334.96
¥ DESIGN (PSIG) 100 A%ﬁﬂﬁ SB%)%??A(?{ '83213.3;85 / AlSI 304(TB-4-N4X) 2 2 18506162 FLANGE HEATER (TB-4-N4X) :Z: ::t N 11379-3:71&
E e s s s I M- ST —
a PRESSURE TEST (PSIG) 50 TUBULAR ELEMENTS: SA-249/269 Gr. 316L - :
% DESIGN (F) 200 gcA)yg;OGL:sLI\gé STAA';TIAI}\E\% SF.:EE; SR RERTTIRBo5 e 5 1 18506]6—4 CONTROL PANEL (30x20x10) STAINLESS STEE D
— OPERATING (F) 160-180 VESSEL INSULATION: CERAMIC FIBER/ 1" A 6 1 1850616-5 CONTROL PANEL (20x16x10) STAINLESS STEEL
NAME WATER A PIPING INSULATION: ASTM C 547 (MINERAL WOOL FIBER INSULATION) 7 2 EXP-TNK_ASS'Y ASME EXPANSION TANK STAINLESS STEE 10.00
% DENSITY Ib/ft3 8 2 SSF-22 SSF-22 1033579LF PUMP STAINLESS STEEL 19.84
. INSULATION (TYPE/THK) * SEE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL & 9 2 CUSTOM-PART FLOW SWITCH (V4EPS-S-5-1-0-GL) AlSI 316
VOLTS (V) 480 @ 10 8 CUSTOM-PART BALL VALVE 1-1/2 (46325K33) AlSI316
= KW 12 é’_\_ 1 2 CUSTOM-PART BALL VALVE 3/4 (46325K29) AlSI 316
g AMPS (A) 14.5 12 2 CUSTOM-PART BALL VALVE 1/2 (46495K21) AlSI316
Z_(‘) CIRCUIT/ #ELEMENTS 1/3 A 13 2 CUSTOM-PART PRESSURE VALVE 1/2 NPTM INLET- 30 PS1 (6270T112) BRONZE
5 | DENSIY (WATTS/SQ IN) 45
é IMMERSED LENGTH (IN) 38
COLD SECTION (IN) 5
THERMOCOUPLE TYPE J
INSTALLATION HORIZONTAL

* THE DESIGN HAS BEEN MADE IN

ACCORDANCE TO THE REGULATIONS OF
2018 CONNECTICUT STATE BUILDING CODE C
| y = _ Lo - VESSEL B
SKID OUTLET P2A
) ] \
' (8)
D),
o= - - -—€
! . VESSEL A
> - B
i ' 46.00 ° 2 @ :
: ' 82075 = [N\
SKID INLET P1B
PN R _ _ N (7 = NOTES:
I
| 1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
. ! | 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BEFORE MANUFACTURING.
4. BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE NORMAL CENTER LINES.
5. FLANGE FACE FINISH Ra OF 125.
! 4. NOZILE SIZE ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
1| 3x18.00 @ 7. ALL NOZZLE PROJECTIONS ARE REFERED FROM VESSEL CENTER LINE TO FACE OF FLANGE.
i 8. DESIGN WITH SUPPORT.
o /O\ 9. NEMA4X WITHOUT PAINT SYSTEM.
10. THE GASKET SPACE IS A REPRESENTATION.
] ! “ 11. THE WEIGHT INCLUDES THE INTERNAL ELEMENTS.
‘L é@@ A 12. ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 734.15 LBS.
— N . 5 = { APPROVED BY / STAMP E | SHSADDED. CLIENT'S COMMENTS ADDED VHOLCER | 2/13/2019 |
6.00 I %334'":1?]" g(o)lI]lSILIENCg?ng? CONTROL ZDS D | SKID INLET/OUTLET ORIENTATION CHANGED V.HOLCER | 1/16/2019 |
TYP. - 1" NPT COUPLING FOR POWER SKID INLET PTA | GENERAL REVISION. CONFIGURATION A, ADDED VHOICER | 1972019 |
l B CUENT'S COMMENTS ADDED V.HOLCER 12/14/2018 |
L B ]_3_,-! 3 ! . ’ A | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL : MOMER 11/26/2018 |
8 ] ‘8— === = REV. DESCRIPTION NAME DATE | A
| 2z WATTCON
DRAWN MOMER 11/13/2018 lachine.
BOTTOM VIEW @ GENERAL TOLERANCES REVEWED | VMOLCER | 11/26/2018 R T = |
STRUCTURA LS%:AASLEE HN(?kE LOCATION DIMENSION VALUE APPROVED
. " LINEAR +1/8 TITLE:
UNEAR OVERALY | £1/8 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
ATTACHMENT 3
Serial No. RA-19-010 DIAMHZ £1/8 SIZE S DWG. # REV. |
ANGLE +1° W SEE) -DEN-
page 1 MPS NSSIGJG RO SURFACE FINISH D Lij / W EN ]8506] 6 E
; - - =N . N _ . R R . o N ) o . . . I e pAcommep i TV MANCD A RMCORTO MR >[SCALEN/A]_SHEET1/5 |
8 7 b 5) | 4 3 ] ]




8
ATTACHMENT 3

Page 2

Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSS/GJC RO

1A0'52 A

S1A, S2A
V1A, V2A, V3A, V4A

S1B,
V1B, V2B, V3B, V4B

) 528 B\ A\
1

2043
"
- -

l4g"

P2B
il

34

b b

66.00 REF OVERALL

SOME ITEMS OMITTED FOR CLARITY

NOZZLE SCHEDULE - VESSEL A

MK | QTY. | SZE |NOZILENECK|  RATING SERVICE ORIENTATION
SIA |1 1y SCH 405 1504# 5.0 INLET 0°
S2A | 1 13 SCH 405 150# 5.0 OUTLET 90°
DA 1 B - 150# NPTM DRAIN 180° D
HA 1 5 SCH 403 150# 5.0 FLANGE HEATER )
NOZZLE SCHEDULE - VESSEL B ,
MK | QIY. | SZE |NOZZLENECK|  RATING SERVICE ORIENTATION |
S1B 1 1y SCHS 405 150# 5.0 INLET 0
528 1 1| scHs4os 150# 5.0 OUTLET 0°
DB 1 » - 150# NPTM DRAIN 180°
HB 1 3 SCHS 405 150% 5.0 FLANGE HEATER :
NOZZLE SCHEDULE - SKID /B\ /0\
MK | QIY. | SZE [NOIZLENECK|  RATING SERVICE ORIENTATION
PIA | 1 1y SCH 405 150# 5.0 SKID INLET 270° O\
VIA | 1 > - 150# NPTF PRESSURE GAUGE 0° C
VoA | 1 ¥ = 150# NPTF FLOW SWITCH 0
V3A | 1 i - 150# NPTF PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 0
VAA | 1 b - 150# NPTF PRESSURE GAUGE 270°
PIB | 1 W SCH 408 150# 5.0 SKID INLET 90° /B\
P2A | 1 | i SCH 405 150# 5.0 SKID OUTLET 270° /p\
VIB | 1 X - 150# NPTF PRESSURE GAUGE 0°
vag | 1 . - 150# NPTF FLOW SWITCH 0
V3B | 1 I - 150# NPTF PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 0°
vag | 1 X - 150# NPTF PRESSURE GAUGE 90°
PB | 1 B SCH 405 150# SO SKID OUTLET 90° /D\
B
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BEFORE MANUFACTURING.
4. BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE NORMAL CENTER LINES. :
5. FLANGE FACE FINISH Ra OF 125.
é. NOTILE SIZE ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7. AL NOTILE PROJECTIONS ARE REFERED FROM VESSEL CENTER LINE TO FACE OF FLANGE.
8. DESIGN WITH SUPPORT.
/C\ 9" NEMA4X WITHOUT PAINT SYSTEM.
APPROVED BY / STAMP E SH 5 ADDED. CLIENT'S COMMENTS ADDED V.HOLCER 2/13/2019 |
D SKID INLET/OUTLET ORIENTATION CHANGED V.HOLCER 1/16/2019 |
c GENERAL REVISION. CONFIGURATION A, ADDED V.HOLCER 1/9/2019 {
B CUENT'S COMMENTS ADDED V.HOLCER | 12/14/2018 |
A ISSUED FOR APPROVAL M.OMER 11/26/2018 ‘
REV. DESCRIPTION NAME DATE A
NAME DATE Rl 1
DRAWN MOMER 11/13/2018 hino, @ & |
GENERAL TOLERANCES REVIEWED | V.HOLCER | 11/26/2018 :g'c‘r;"‘”gf;” ‘“m"en
DIMENSION VALUE APPROVED
LINEAR +1/8 TILE:
LINEAR (OVERALL) *1/8
st VEAIL 216 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
DIAMETER £1/8 SIZE | +~ DWG. # REV.!
ANGLE 1D ;i W-DEN-1850616 E
SURFACE FINISH (v
: mmeseo | SCALELS [ SHEET 215

e A

]




8 7 3 5 2 1
Page 3 j
Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSS/GJC RO ‘
e ——
— 500 | 38.00 C
1.
737 ;
REF OVERALL
£\ !
] |
L 30]—6_" I 1
3675 f] ﬂ_ [
A ] | i
J & At A
‘ 13.
A ‘7 l 2776
8g" ' <
1. :@::) ;
5 ? i i NOTES:
i A i Sl 1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS.
T 3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BEFORE MANUFACTURING.
; 4. BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE NORMAL CENTER LINES.
5. FLANGE FACE FINISH Ra OF 125.
6. NOZILE SIZE ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7. ALL NOZZLE PROJECTIONS ARE REFERED FROM VESSEL CENTER LINE TO FACE OF FLANGE.
: = : 8. DESIGN WITH SUPPORT.
: : = £ C \ 9. NEMA4X WITHOUT PAINT SYSTEM.
I APPROVED BY / STAMP E | SHSADDED. CLENTS COMMENTS ADDED VHOLCER | 2/13/2019
29.00 REF OVERALL — D | SKID INLET/OUILET ORIENTATION CHANGED VHOLCER | 11672019
C | GENERALREVISION. CONFIGURATION A, ADDED VHOLCER |  1/9/2019
B | CLENTS COMMENTS ADDED VHOLCER | 12/14/2018
54.00 REF OVERALL A | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL MOMER n/2612018
REV. DESCRIPTION NAME DATE A
NAME DATE
55 Avenue Mifon, i
DRAWN MOMER 11/13/2018 ochine.
GENERAL TOLERANCES REVEWED | VHOLCER | 11/26/2018 ts‘c‘,"‘“gf’:‘mm.MT, cn |
DIMENSION VALUE APPROVED
LINEAR :1/8 TILE:
LINEAR (OVERALL) *1/8
eas Ve 21 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
DIAMETER +1/8 SIZE DWG. # REV. |
ANGLE = 2 D W-DEN-1850616 E
SURFACE FINISH v
. — . e - _ o T S AT A e e N s amEe e s cmnateoneo | SCALE1:5 | SHEET /5
8 7 b 5 2 1




] ,,,,,

ATTACHMENT 3

Page 4

Serial No. RA-19-010
MPS NSS/GJC RO
A A A - 5

755" REF OVERALL

B
aln

703 ===

P2B —

b

B>
o
P
0

VA— HB

iy
i

-
A - = et 1 @
27.50
| | N = A
: e ——
B

HA

NOTES:

. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS.

L
S
R
g
B

1
T — 2
4 ] b | 3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BEFORE MANUFACTURING.
\ A\ A P1A Tg 4, BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE NORMAL CENTER LINES.
a = g ’ 2 " - \ ZE 35 5. FLANGE FACE FINISH Ra OF 125.
X | 6. NOZILE SIZE ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Lo L \.\ e 7. ALL NOZILE PROJECTIONS ARE REFERED FROM VESSEL CENTER LINE TO FACE OF FLANGE.
3. 2 N, oD f 8. DESIGN WITH SUPPORT.
13 H 27.44 AN T 9. NEMA4X WITHOUT PAINT SYSTEM.
" APPROVED BY / STAMP E | SH5ADDED. CLENTS COMMENTS ADDED VHOLCER | 2/13/2019 |
) D | SKID INLET/OUTLET ORIENTATION CHANGED VHOLCER | 1/16/2019
P2A t C | GENERALREVISION. CONFIGURATION A, ADDED VHOLCER |  1/9/2019
SOME ITEMS OMITTED FOR CLARITY B | CLENTS COMMENTS ADDED VHOLCER | 12/14/2018
) A | I1sSUED FOR APPROVAL MmOoMER | 112612018 |
REV. DESCRPTION NAME oaE | A|
NAME DATE e Avenui i "
DRAWN MOMER__| 11/13/2018 | achie, GC HER 1K,
GENERAL TOLERANCES ReviEWeD | VHOLCER | 11/26/2018 Sl mllnllcn |
DIMENSION VALUE | apPROVED |
LINEAR +1/8 TILE:
LINEAR [OVERALL|  =1/8
st ovean] =8| GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
DIAMETER +1/8 SIZE + DWG. # REV.
ANGLE 1 W-DEN-1850616 E
SURFACE FINISH
b armrssncrnes e | SCALE1:5 | SHEET 4/5

]




7 6 5 4 3 2 . 1 -
BILL OF MATERIAL S i s o BILLOF MATERIAL o
TEM | Qrv. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WEIGHT (KG) TEM | QY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL WEIGHT (KG) ATT Ac H M E NT 3
1 1 g ¥ UNION ELBOW 1/2 NPT FEMALE 1O
1850616 SKID ASTM Ab 334.96 2 CUSTOM-PART MALE (4452K374) AISI 316 0.79 Page 5 |
2 SQTUB2«2x3-16 SQUARE TUBE 2x2x3/16 AS500 Gr. B 21.79 5 CUSTONAPART UNION ccmrgggg; 1/2 NPTF prmgnep 049
1 SQTUB: 1 3 o = i
QTUB2x2x3-16 SQUARE TUBE 2x2x3/16 A500 Gr. B 7.24 o CUSTOMPART UNION Coayisgggz%sj 1-1/2 NPTF AISI316 222 Serial No. RA-19-010
2 SQTUB2x2x3-16 SQUARE TUBE 2x2x3/16 A500 Gr. B 3.35
4 HC-0250-150-316 HALF COUPLING 1/4" NPT CLASS 150 AlSI316 0.04 MPS NSS/GJC RO
1 SQTUB2x2x3-16 SQUARE TUBE 2x2x3/16 AS00 Gr. B 7.53 D
4 FC-0500-150-316 FULL COUPLING 1/2'* NPT CLASS 150 AISI316 0.18
2 SQTUB2x2x3-16 SQUARE TUBE 2x2x3/16 AS500 Gr. B 12.58
1 CUSTOM-METALMFG PLATE 10-1/4x8x1/4 AlSI 304 4.47
1 STCH-6x13-5T CHANNEL 6.0" X 13 ASTM A6 67.75
1 CUSTOM-METALMFG PLATE 10-1/4x8x1/4 AISI 304 4.43
1 STCH-6x13-5T CHANNEL 6.0" X 13 ASTM A6 67.75
2 SQTUB2x2x3-16 SQUARE TUBE 2x2x3/16 AS00 Gr. B 1.64
1 STCH-6x13-5T CHANNEL 6.0" X 13 ASTM A6 27.89
) 1 INSULATION HIGH INSULATION CERAMIC FIBER 2.63
STCH-6x13-ST CHANNEL 6.0" X 13 ASTM A6 27.86
1 SSH-22GA-55304 BT S e BLiE AISI 304 8.08
1 STCH-6x13-5T CHANNEL 6.0" X 13 ASTM A6 2677 X
4 BOLT-0500X2- BOLT 1/2"-20x2" STAINLESS STEEL F593
1 STCH-6x13-5T CHANNEL 6.0" X 13 ASTM A6 2675 i LT 2
3 BOLT-0500X2.5-55 T 1/2"-20x2.5" STAINLESS STEEL F593
2 2 1850616-2 FLANGE HEATER (TB-4-N4X) AlSI316L 17.38 - ol i
W - L
1 PIPE04SS-304 PIPE 4.0" SCH40S (ASME B36.19M) AlS| 304 3.99 : ns i st vt
” ™ .
1 RINGD4SS RING 4" SS 304 AIS| 304 0.56 2 et LSL(J’;K] ; 2?2};2?1 ;/525 ;TTQELL:: SS SSTT::LL
1 COVER04SS COVER 4" 55304 AISI 304 0.86 59 AUT000:20.55 HEX NUT F594
. GS4NEG GASKET <Zn} Jeon o3 11/16 EOERENE e 4 BOLT-0625-11x3500-55 BOLT 5/8-11x3.5" STAINLESS STEEL F593
: - 4 W-0625-55 WASHER 5/8" STAINLESS STEEL
1 FC-0500-150-316 FULL COUPLING 1/2"* NPT CLASS 150 AISI316 0.18
4 LW-0625-55 LOCK WASHER 5/8"
1 FC-1-150-316 FULL COUPLING 1'* NPT CLASS 150 AISI316 0.25 ~
BOTL HEX 1/420 X 3/4" GRADE 188 4 NUT-0625-11-ST HEX NUT 5/8"-11 F594
4 1170003 < ASTM F593
4 1 1850616-3 VESSEL B AlSI 3161 89.43 C
4 w .
Likp e WASHER 174 p SO-1500-150-316 1.50" SO 150# [ANSIB16.5) SA-182 Gr. 316/316 3.00
3 5
L 18506168 VESSELA ABIS16E 16800 : $S0-3-150-316 3.0 SO 150# (ANSIB16.5) SA-312Gr. 316/316L 8.64
12 -1 150-316 50" . = %
SO100:150:9 150750 130 (ANSIB16.9) SA-182 Gl 6/314L 300 1 FL3-150-316 3.0" BF RF 150# (ANSIB16.5] SA-182 Gr. 316/316L 116
1 O- 0" . - £
R alll 3.07SOI¥50# (ANSIB16.5) 431z Gra6/slch 8.64 2 PIPEOT 5085316 PIPE 1.50" SCH 405 (ASME B36.19M) | SA-182Gr. 316/316L 130
1 FL-3-150-3 0" » » } -
il 3.0" BFRF 150# (ANSIB16.5) SAcl82Grs16/16L 1116 ] PIPEC35S-316 PIPE 3.0° SCH40S (ASME B36.19M) | SA-312Gr.316/316L 29.85
2 PIPEO150SS- 50" A - £ £
il BIREIIS0E SCHHUOSASMEBIS,ISM) | SASTS2 CrS1¢/S18L 130 | PN-0750-40-316-6 NIPPLE 3/4" NPT 1503/ THREADED ASI316L 0.36
2 PIPEO150SS-31 .50" s - z % 2%2%3 2%2
5055316 PIPE 1.50" SCH 40S (ASME B36.19M) | SA-182 Gr.316/316L 0.78 2 s o e . T
2 PIPEO150SS-31 50" % - %
EO15055-316 PIPE 1.50" SCH 40S (ASME B36.19M) | SA-182Gr. 314/316L 147 : . e e s T
5 y ) .
PIPEO150SS-316 PIPE 1.50" SCH 40S (ASME B36.19M) SA-182 Gr. 316/316L 1.88 1 CUSTOM-METALMEG PLATE 10-1/4x8x1/4 AIS| 304 4.43
2 PIPEQ150SS-316 PIPE 1.50" SCH 40S (ASME B34.19M) SA-182 Gr. 316/316L 0.59 ] INSULATION HIGH INSULATION CERAMIC FIBER 263
1 PIPED3SS-316 PIPE 3.0" SCH40S (ASME B36.19M SA-312 Gr. 316/316L 29
,, ( ’ 4 = 1 SSH-22GA-55304 it g AlS1 304 8.08
5 PIPE 1/2° NPT 150# / THREADED A 48"
4 PN-0500-40-316-16 ARy AIS1316 112
( ) 4 BOLT-0500X2-55 BOLT 1/2-20x2" STAINLESS STEEL F593
2 P 40316 -
ok i FIE e NIT 108 THREADED ks e 8 BOLT-0500X2.555 BOLT 1/2-20x2.5" STAINLESS STEEL F593
1 . PN-0750-40-316-6 i
0 NIPPLE 3/4" NPT 150#/ THREADED AISI 3161 0.36 . — Ty S )
4 PN-1500-40-314-10 O 4
e PIREfy" NPT190%/ THREADED ABL316 e 12 LW-0500-55 LOCK WASHER 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL
2 PN-1500-40-316-10 PIPE 1.5" NPT 150#/ THREADED AlSI316 075
/ -~ Nor B0 0iss NUT 17220 316 53 STAINLESS STEEL ' B
2 PN-1500-40-316-10 PIPE 1.5" NPT 150#/ THREADED AISI316 074
4 BOLT-0625-11x3500-55 BOLT 5/8-11x3.5" STAINLESS STEEL F593
5 PN-1500-40-316-10 PIPE 1.5" NPT 150#/ THREADED AISI316 075
4 W-0625-55 WASHER 5/8" STAINLESS STEEL
1 PN-1500-40-316-10 PIPE 1.5" NPT 150#/ THREADED AlSI 316 1.68
4 LW-0625-55 LOCK WASHER 5/8"
1 PN-1500-40-314-10 PIPE 1.5" NPT 150#/ THREADED AlSI 316 1.62
4 NUT-0625-11-5T HEX NUT 5/8"11 F594
1 PN-1500-40-316-10 PIPE 1.5" NPT 150#/ THREADED AlS1316 2.37
5 1 1850616-4 CONTROL PANEL (30x20x10) STAINLESS STEEL
4 CUSTOM-PART NIPPLE 3-1/2 / THREADED (4548K144) AlSI316 0.22 S SNTROL A B prr—— NOTES:
v 6 1 1850616-5 NTR AINLI
2 CUSTOM-PART NIPPLE 1/2" NPT/THREADED ON BS AISI316 0.36 ftoad 1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
[4548K334) 7 2 EXP-TNK_ASS'Y ASME EXPANSION TANK STAINLESS STEEL 10.00 2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND CORNERS.
1 CUSTOM-PART NIPPLE 5" NPT/ THREADED ON BS AISI316 101 3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BEFORE MANUFACTURING.
- [4548K267) . 8 2 SSF-22 SSF-22 1033579LF PUMP- STAINLESS STEEL 19.84 4. B0 HOLES TO STRADDLE NORMAL CENTER LINES.
E&" e a s
! CUSTOM-PART MIpRES ?‘E,{JEE&? SRS AlSI 316 1.24 9 2 CUSTOM-PART FLOW SWITCH (V6EPS-S-5-1-0-GL) AISI316 6. NOTILE SIZE ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
1.5" 316 5S BUTT WELD TEE PER ASME 7. ALL NOZILE PROJECTIONS ARE REFERED FROM VESSEL CENTER LINE TO FACE OF FLANGE.
3 1-1500-40-316 A AISI316 0.58 10 8 CUSTOM-PART BALL VALVE 1-1/2 (46325K33) AlSI316 8. DESIGN WITH SUPPORT.
B16.9 SCH 40 [45555K625)
REDUCER PIPE 1-1/2x 1/2 N CUSTOM-PART BALL VALVE 3/4 (46325K29 ASI316 i e L
2 REDUCI1-1/2-1/2 (45555K113) AlSI316 0.37 3 L ( ) APPROVED BY / STAMP € | SH5ADDED.CLENTS COMMENTS ADDED VHOLCER | 2/13/2019
2 CUSTOM-PART ELBOW 90 BUTT-WELD, 1/2 PIPE AlSI 316 0.17 12 2 CUSTOMFART BALL VALVE 1/2 (46495K21) AlSE316 D | SKID INLET/OUTLET ORIENTATION CHANGED VHOLCR | 171672019 |
(45555K511) . PRESSURE VALVE 1/2 NPTM INLET- 30
0.5 90 DEG ELBOW SCH40 SS316 13 2 CUSTOM-PART BRONZE C | GENERALREVISION. CONAIGURATION A. ADDED VHOLCER 1972019 |
4 CUSTOM-PART AISI 316 0.23 PSI (6270T112)
s 14 CUSTOM-PART MINERAL FIBER PIPE INSULATION* ol ol i e
4 ELBOW90-1500-405-316L IXZET%%EJ?H%E?&STR gggsLbs]%r’r AISI 316L 0.54 : NEEE moum | 1o
> T (4452K424) 15 CUSTOM PART STAINLESS STEEL SHEET 24GA** AISI 304 REV. DESCRIPTION NAME DATE A
CUSTOM-PART , 1/2 NPTF (44. 24 AlSI316 0.24 HAME DATE 3 =
s e T ! e, WAT TEO
o GENERALTOLERANCES REVEWED | VHOLCER | 11/28/7018 | (514 450id g
INSULATION MATERIALS FOR THE PIPING SYSTEM TO BE CONNECTED WHIT THE HEATERS DhiewoN ALE | o
* MINERAL FIBER INSUALTION: POLR 1200F (FROM SUPPLIER) LNEAR [OVERALL| _+1/8
** STAINLEES SHEET 304 24GA (FROM SUPPLIER] SREONAL 28| GENERAL ARRANGEMENT |
DIAMETER +1/8 SIZE ’l > DWG. # REV.
ATGE oy ]-@ W-DEN-185061
SURFACE FINISH ~ D 1\ 6 E
- » - st el ikl sl kol S weocrroeeo [SCALE N/A [ SHEET5/5 |
/ b o, 4 3 ]




